Accrued liabilities and other   663   693
   ------------ ------------

  Total current liabilities   1,139   1,169
   ------------ ------------

Long-term debt   1,230   1,269
Other liabilities   354   345

Total stockholders' equity   4,447   3,936
   ------------ ------------
  Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $   7,170  $   6,719
   ------------ ------------

   Freescale Semiconductor Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Condensed Consolidated and Combined Statements of Operations
   (Unaudited)
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   Before Reclassifications   After Reclassifications

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
   ------------------------- -------------------------
   December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
   2005   2004   2005   2004
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Net sales   $   1,479  $   1,428  $   1,479  $   1,428
Cost of sales   807   914   814   922
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Gross margin   672   514   665   506
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Selling, general
 and
 administrative   215   204   171   166
Research and
 development   255   244   294   274
Reorganization of
 businesses and
 other   --   46   (2)   46
Separation
 expenses   --   5   --   5
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating earnings   202   15   202   15
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Other
 Interest
  income/
  (expense), net   9   (5)   9   (5)
 Gains on sales of
  investments
  and businesses, net   --   --   --   --
 Other, net   (6)   (4)   (6)   (4)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Total other   3   (9)   3   (9)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Earnings before
 income taxes   205   6   205   6
Income tax expense   13   1   13   1
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Net earnings   $   192  $   5  $   192  $   5
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Earnings per
 common share:
--------------
Basic   $   0.47  $   0.01  $   0.47  $   0.01
Diluted   $   0.45  $   0.01  $   0.45  $   0.01

Weighted average
 common shares
 outstanding:
----------------
Basic   409   400   409   400
Diluted   429   412   429   412

   Freescale Semiconductor Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Condensed Consolidated and Combined Statements of Operations
   (In millions, except per share amounts)

   Before Reclassifications   After Reclassifications

   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
   ------------------------- -------------------------
   December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
   2005   2004   2005   2004
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)

Net sales   $   5,843  $   5,715  $   5,843  $   5,715
Cost of sales   3,354   3,575   3,377   3,617
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Gross margin   2,489   2,140   2,466   2,098
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Selling, general
 and
 administrative   809   799   652   637
Research and
 development   1,060   965   1,195   1,099
Reorganization of

 businesses and
 other   10   36   9   22
Separation
 expenses   10   74   10   74
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating earnings   600   266   600   266
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Other
 Interest income/
  (expense), net   6   (31)   6   (31)
 Gains on sales of
  investments and
  businesses, net   26   41   26   41
 Other, net   (19)   (13)   (19)   (13)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Total other   13   (3)   13   (3)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Earnings before
 income taxes   613   263   613   263
Income tax expense   50   52   50   52
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Net earnings   $   563  $   211  $   563  $   211
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Earnings per
 common share:
--------------
Basic   $   1.39  $   1.08  $   1.39  $   1.08
Diluted   $   1.33  $   1.06  $   1.33  $   1.06

Weighted average
 common shares
 outstanding:
----------------
Basic   405   195   405   195
Diluted   423   200   423   200

Pro forma earnings
 per common share:
------------------
Basic   $   0.63   $   0.63
Diluted   $   0.62   $   0.62

Weighted average
 common shares
 outstanding:
----------------
Basic   334   334
Diluted   339   339

   Freescale Semiconductor Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Condensed Consolidated Segment Information
   (Unaudited)
   (In millions)

   Before Reclassifications   After Reclassifications

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended
   ------------------------- -------------------------
   December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
   2005   2004   2005   2004
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
Net sales:
Transportation and
 Standard Products $   672  $   631  $   649  $   618
Networking and
 Computing Systems   338   314   338   314
Wireless and
 Mobile Solutions   453   465   476   478
Other   16   18   16   18
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

  Segment totals   $   1,479  $   1,428  $   1,479  $   1,428
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 earnings:
Transportation and
 Standard Products $   108  $   56  $   117  $   54
Networking and
 Computing Systems   65   28   73   34
Wireless and
 Mobile Solutions   38   37   38   36
Other   (9)   (106)   (26)   (109)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

  Segment totals   $   202  $   15  $   202  $   15
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

   Freescale Semiconductor Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Condensed Consolidated and Combined Segment Information
   (In millions)

   Before Reclassifications   After Reclassifications

   Twelve Months Ended   Twelve Months Ended
   ------------------------- -------------------------
   December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31,
   2005   2004   2005   2004
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------
   (unaudited)   (unaudited)
Net sales:
Transportation and
 Standard Products $   2,637  $   2,565  $   2,566  $   2,508

Networking and
 Computing Systems   1,434   1,462   1,434   1,462
Wireless and
 Mobile Solutions   1,704   1,623   1,775   1,680
Other   68   65   68   65
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

  Segment totals   $   5,843  $   5,715  $   5,843  $   5,715
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

Operating
 earnings:
Transportation and
 Standard Products $   343  $   231  $   361  $   262
Networking and
 Computing Systems   305   243   285   273
Wireless and
 Mobile Solutions   88   (87)   78   (96)
Other   (136)   (121)   (124)   (173)
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

  Segment totals   $   600  $   266  $   600  $   266
   ------------ ------------ ------------ ------------

# # #

Contact:
Freescale Semiconductor Inc., Austin

Investors:
Mitch Haws, 512-895-2454
mitch.haws@freescale.com
or

Media:
Tim Doke, 512-895-1791
tim.doke@freescale.com